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Class of 2010 Bachelor’s Degree Recipients Alumni Survey
Summary

Background

In spring 2011, the Office of Institutional Research (OIR) conducted a one-year follow-up survey of the 1,843
alumni who received a Bachelors’ degree in fiscal year 2010.: The purpose of this survey was to assess graduates’
perceptions of their UMBC experience and gather feedback on post-UMBC activities.

Survey Methodology and Administration

OIR developed a paper survey based on questions mandated by the Maryland Higher Education Commission
(MHEC). Alumni Relations and the Alumni database provided addresses for the mailing of the surveys. Of the
1,843 alumni, 1,816 had viable addresses and were eligible for the survey.? A lottery for graduates who completed
the survey by the deadline was implemented in conjunction with three mailings as a strategy to increase
participation. * This strategy yielded a response rate of 21% (1,816 eligible, 384 completers).

Characteristics of Respondents
For comparisons by program area, those graduating in Interdisciplinary Studies are listed but not included because
of their small number (n=<7).

e Three hundred eighty four (384) of the 1,843 responded to the graduate follow-up survey (21%). (Table 1a)

e Female graduate respondents were over-represented, constituting 49% of degree recipients and 57% of
respondents (Table 1a)

e Asians and African-Americans were slightly under-represented, while Whites were over-represented.
(Table 1b)

e Respondents who matriculated as new freshmen were more likely to respond than those who matriculated
as transfer students. (Table 1c)

e Those in Engineering and Information Technology were slightly under-represented, while those in the
College of Arts, Humanities and Social Science disciplines were slightly over-represented. However, this
effect by discipline is most likely attributable to gender differences in enrollment and the gendered
response rate. (Table 1d)

Residency
e Ninety percent reported being a legal resident of Maryland at the time of enrollment. However, after
graduating, 30 of the 347 (9%) initial Maryland residents indicated they were now out-of-state. Forty-nine
percent of initial out-of-state residents chose to stay in Maryland after graduating. (Table 2)

! Class 2010 includes graduates in Aug. 09, Dec. 09 and May 10
2 Of the 1,843 alumni, 27 surveys were undeliverable. The foreign addresses were omitted from the study; there was no way to account for
return postage from international addresses resulting in an under-representation of International students.

As a strategy to increase participation and an incentive to complete the survey, a lottery for a $100 Amazon gift certificate was offered to
students who completed the survey.
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Graduate School
e After completing a program at UMBC, 168 of the respondents enrolled in school again (44%). (Table 3a)

Of these, 64% were female. (Table 3b)
e Alumni from CNMS and SOWK were most likely to re-enroll (70% and 69% respectively). (Table 3c)

e Of those respondents who re-enrolled, 79% were pursuing a graduate degree or higher. This translates to
an overall 35% of respondents pursuing graduate level education or higher. (Table 3d)

e Females were more likely than males to pursue a graduate level degree. (Table 3e)

e College of Arts, Humanities and Social Science (CAHSS) respondents made up the greatest portion of
those re-enrolled (51%). (Table 3f) However, they make up 57% of the total respondents.

e Overall, 83% reported majoring in the same or related field when they re-enrolled. Engineering and
Information Science alumni had the highest re-enrollment in the same or related major (94%). (Table 3g)

e Ninety percent indicated UMBC preparation for graduate or professional study to be “good” or “excellent”.
(Table 3h)

e Eighty-six percent of those respondents who re-enrolled in school again reported having Maryland as their
current residence. (Table 3i)
Major
e Seventy-one percent of respondents reported that if they were able to do it over again, they would
definitely or probably major in the same field. Seventy- eight percent of Engineering and Information
Technology alumni indicated that they would major in the same field. (Table 4)

Employment
e Fifty-eight percent of all respondents reported working full-time. (Table 5)

e COEIT alumni reported the highest percentage working full-time (82%). (Table 5a)
e Seventy-seven percent of respondents working full-time reported working in Maryland. (Table 5b)

e Of all respondents reporting working full-time, 21% described their current occupation to be Information
Systems professionals. (Table 5c¢)

e Seventy-four percent of all respondents who reported working full-time reported their current occupation
to be “directly” or “somewhat” related to their major.(Table 5d) Among the colleges, COEIT had the
highest percentage (89%).(Table 5e)

e The median salary band of those employed full-time is $40,000 to $44,999. (Table 5f)

e Most COEIT alumni earned $55,000 or more. (Table 5g)
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e Overall, males reported earning a median salary of $45,000 to $49,999, compared to $35,000 to $39,000
for females. (Table 5g)

e Of the 251 respondents who indicated that they did not re-enroll in graduate school again, 87% reported

working full or part-time. Thirteen percent reported not being employed, and 2% indicated not seeking
employment. (Table 5h)

e Eighty-two percent of graduate school enrollees who were working (full or part-time) reported working in
Maryland. (Table 5i)

Satisfaction

e Eight-two percent of respondents stated that if they had it to do over again, they would definitely or
probably attend UMBC. (Table 6)
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Characteristics of Respondents

Table la
Gender
All Degree
Respondents Recipients
Male 164 | 42.7% 933 50.6%
Female | 220 | 57.3% 910 49.4%
Total | 384 | 100.0% 1,843 | 100.00%

Table 1b
Race/Ethnicity

Respondents | All Degree Recipients

American Indian/Alaska Native 3 0.8% 4 0.2%
Asian 49 | 12.8% 322 17.5%
Black/African American 41 | 10.7% 288 15.6%
Hispanic/Latino 12 3.1% 54 2.9%
International 1.8% 64 3.5%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5 1.3% 21 1.1%
Not Specified 8 2.1% 49 2.7%
Two or More 2 0.5% 9 0.5%
White 257 | 66.9% | 1,032 56.0%
Total 384 | 100.0% | 1,843 100.0%
Table 1c
Matriculation Type
Respondents | All Degree Recipients
Freshman 215 | 56.0% 859 46.6%
Readmit 25 6.5% 91 4.9%
Reinstate 12 3.1% 82 4.4%
Transfer 132 | 34.4% 807 43.8%
High School
Concurrent Enroll 2 0.1%
Special - Non Degree 2 0.1%
Total | 384 | 100.0% 1,843 100.0%
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Table 1d

Degree Major for all Respondents and All Degree Recipients by Gender

Respondents All Degree Recipients
Male Female Total Male Female Total

CAHSS 69 | 18.0% | 149 | 38.8% | 218 | 56.8% | 412 | 22.4% | 603 | 32.7% | 1015 | 55.07%
Acting 0| 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.3% 2 0.1% 5 0.3% 7 0.38%
Africana Studies 0| 0.0% 1| 0.3% 1| 0.3% 0| 0.0% 2| 0.1% 2| 0.11%
American Studies 1| 0.3% 2| 0.5% 3| 08% | 10| 05% | 11| 0.6% 21| 1.14%
Ancient Studies 0| 0.0% 3| 0.8% 3| 0.8% 1| 0.1% 8| 0.4% 9| 0.49%
Cultural Anthropology 2| 0.5% 5| 1.3% 7| 1.8% 5| 0.3% | 13| 0.7% 18| 0.98%
Dance 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 0.4% 8 0.43%
Economics 4| 1.0% 3| 0.8% 7] 1.8% | 33| 18% | 16| 0.9% 49| 2.66%
Emergency Health Services 4| 1.0% 1| 0.3% 5| 1.3% 7| 0.4% 5| 0.3% 12 | 0.65%
English 2| 05% | 13| 34% | 15| 3.9% | 20| 11% | 57| 3.1% 77| 4.18%
Environmental Science 3| 0.8% 6| 1.6% 9| 2.3% 8| 04% | 14| 0.8% 22 | 1.19%
Environmental Studies 0| 0.0% 2| 0.5% 2| 0.5% 3| 0.2% 7|1 0.4% 10| 0.54%
Financial Economics 8| 2.1% 8| 21% | 16| 42% | 48| 26% | 25| 1.4% 73| 3.96%
Gender and Women's

Studies 0| 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 7 0.4% 7 0.38%
Geography 3| 0.8% 4| 1.0% 7| 1.8% 8| 0.4% 8| 0.4% 16| 0.87%
Health Administration and

Policy Program 1] 03% | 11| 29% | 12| 3.1% 7] 04% | 42| 2.3% 49| 2.66%
History 8 2.1% 9 2.3% | 17 4.4% | 42 2.3% 37 2.0% 79 4.29%
Media and Communiation

Studies 1 0.3% 6 1.6% 7 1.8% 7 0.4% 21 1.1% 28 1.52%
Modern Languages and

Linguistics 4 1.0% 4 1.0% 8 2.1% 8 0.4% 17 0.9% 25 1.36%
Music 0| 0.0% 5| 1.3% 5 1.3% | 13| 0.7% | 15| 0.8% 28 1.52%
Philosophy 2 0.5% 0.0% 2 0.5% 5 0.3% 2 0.1% 7 0.38%
Political Science 7 1.8% 12 3.1% | 19 49% | 41 22% | 42 2.3% 83 4.50%
Psychology 8 2.1% 34| 89% | 42 ]10.9% | 73| 4.0% | 153 8.3% | 226 | 12.26%
Sociology 2 0.5% 7 1.8% 9 2.3% 16 0.9% 27 1.5% 43 2.33%
Theatre 0| 0.0% 1| 0.3% 1| 0.3% 4| 0.2% 5| 0.3% 9| 0.49%
Visual and Performing Arts -

Music 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 1 0.05%
Visual Arts 9| 23% | 10| 26% | 19| 49% | 51| 28% | 55| 3.0% | 106 | 5.75%
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Respondents All Degree Recipients
Male Female Total Male Female Total

COEIT 66 | 17.2% | 11 2.9% | 77 20.1% | 347 | 18.8% | 58 | 3.1% 405 | 21.98%
Business Technology

Administration 4 1.0% 1] 0.3% 5 1.3% | 34 1.8% 16 | 0.9% 50 2.71%
Chemical Engineering 4| 1.0% 3| 0.8% 7 18% | 14| 08% | 10| 0.5% 24 1.30%
Computer Engineering 4] 1.0% 1| 0.3% 5 1.3% | 18| 1.0% 5| 0.3% 23 1.25%
Computer Science 19 | 4.9% 2| 05% | 21 55% | 91| 4.9% 4| 0.2% 95 5.15%
Information Systems 21 | 55% 4] 1.0% | 25 6.5% | 112 | 6.1% | 18| 1.0% | 130 | 7.05%
Mechanical

Engineering 14| 3.6% 0.0% | 14 3.6% | 78| 4.2% 5| 0.3% 83| 4.50%

CNMS 25 6.5% | 42 | 10.9% | 67 17.4% | 154 | 8.4% | 173 | 9.4% 327 17.74%
Biochemistry and

Molecular Biology 3| 08% | 11| 29% | 14 3.6% | 24| 13% | 48| 2.6% 72 3.91%
Bioinformatics and

Computational Biology 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 3| 0.2% 0.0% 3 0.16%
Biological Sciences 13| 3.4% | 24| 6.3% | 37 9.6% | 79| 4.3% | 106 | 58% | 185 | 10.04%
Chemistry 3| 0.8% 0.0% 3 0.8% | 10| 0.5% 41 0.2% 14 0.76%
Mathematics 3| 0.8% 5 1.3% 8 2.1% | 27 1.5% 11 0.6% 38 2.06%
Physics 3| 0.8% 2| 0.5% 5 1.3% | 11 0.6% 4| 0.2% 15 0.81%

Erickson 1| 0.3% 2| 0.5% 3 0.8% 41 0.2% 7| 0.4% 11 0.60%
Management of Aging

Services 1| 0.3% 2| 0.5% 3 0.8% 4| 0.2% 7| 0.4% 11 0.60%

Provost 2| 0.5% 4| 1.0% 6 16% | 10| 05% | 19 1.0% 29 1.57%
Interdisciplinary Studies 2| 0.5% 41 1.0% 6 16% | 10| 05% | 19| 1.0% 29 1.57%

SOWK 1| 03% | 12 3.1% | 13 3.4% 6| 03% | 50| 2.7% 56 3.04%
Social Work 1| 0.3% 12 3.1% | 13 3.4% 6| 0.3% | 50| 2.7% 56 3.04%

Total | 164 | 42.7% | 220 | 57.3% | 384 | 100.0% | 933 | 50.6% | 910 | 49.4% | 1,843 | 100.00%
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Residency
Table 2

Current Residency by Residency at Enrollment

"Were you a legal resident of the State of Maryland when you first
enrolled at UMBC?" by "Where do you currently live?"

MD Resident at Enroliment
Current Residency Maryland | Elsewhere Total
Maryland 317 82.6% | 18 | 4.7% | 335 87.2%
Elsewhere 30 7.8% | 19 |49% | 49 12.8%
Total | 347 90.4% | 37| 9.6% | 384 | 100.0%

Graduate School
Table 3a

Enrolled in School After UMBC

Since completing your program at UMBC, have you ever enrolled in school
again?

Respondents
No 216 56.3%
Yes 168 43.8%
Total 384 100.0%

Table 3b

Enrolled Again by Gender
Since completing your program at UMBC, have you ever enrolled in school
again?

(by Gender)

Respondents
Responding Yes
Males 60 35.7%
Female 108 64.3%
Total 168 100.0%
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Table 3c
Enrolled Again by College

Since completing your program at umbc, have you ever enrolled in school again?

(by College)
CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
No 130 | 33.9% | 56 | 14.6% | 20 | 5.2% 05% | 4[1.0% | 4|1.0%|216| 56.3%
Yes 88 229% |21 | 55% |47 | 12.2% 03% | 2[05% | 9|23% | 168 | 43.8%
Total | 218 | 56.8% | 77 | 20.1% | 67 | 17.4% 0.8% | 6| 1.6% | 13| 3.4% | 384 | 100.0%
Table 3d
Degree Sought When Enrolled Again
What certificate or degree were you seeking when you re-
enrolled?
Respondents
Associate’s Degree (2-year) 6 3.6%
Bachelor’'s Degree 11 6.5%
Master's Degree
Business Administration (MBA) 10 6.0%
Education or Teaching 12 7.1%
Other Master’s 72 42.9%
Total 94
Doctoral Degree 10 6.0%
Graduate Certificate 5 3.0%
First Professional Degree:
Dentistry 1 0.6%
Law 5 3.0%
Medicine 7 4.2%
Nursing 4 2.4%
Pharmacy 5 3.0%
Theology 1 0.6%
Other First Professional 1 0.6%
Total 24
| was not seeking a degree or certificate 13 7.7%
Missing 5 3.0%
Total | 168 100.0%
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Table 3e

Graduate Degree Sought by Gender
What certificate or degree were you seeking when you re-enrolled?

(by gender for those enrolled in graduate school)

Male Female Total
Master's Degree:
Business Administration (MBA) 4 3.0% 6 4.5% 10 7.5%
Education or Teaching 1 0.8% | 11 8.3% 12 9.0%
Other Master’s | 21 15.8% | 51| 38.3% 72| 54.1%
Total | 26 | 19.5% | 68 | 51.1% 94 | 70.7%
Doctoral Degree 4 3.0% 6 4.5% 10 7.5%
Graduate Certificate 2 1.5% 3 2.3% 5 3.8%
First Professional Degree:
Dentistry | 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
Law | 3 2.3% 2 1.5% 5 3.8%
Medicine | 3 2.3% 4 3.0% 7 5.3%
Nursing | O 0.0% 4 3.0% 4 3.0%
Pharmacy 2 1.5% 3 2.3% 5 3.8%
Theology | 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.8%
Other First Professional 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 1 0.8%
Total | 10 75% | 14| 10.5% 24 18.0%
Total | 42 | 31.6% | 91| 68.4% | 133 100%
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Table 3f

Graduate Degree Sought by College
What certificate or degree were you seeking when you re-enrolled?
(by College for those enrolled in graduate school)

CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
Master's Degree:
Business Administration (MBA) | 8| 6.0% | 2| 15%| 0| 00% |0|0.0% | 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% | 10 7.5%
Education or Teaching | 8| 6.0% | 1| 08% | 2| 15%|0|00% | 0| 00% | 1|0.8% | 12 9.0%
Other Master’s | 38 | 28.6% | 14 | 10.5% | 10 | 7.5% |1|08% | 2| 1.5% | 7 | 53% | 72| 54.1%
Total | 54 | 40.6% | 17 | 12.8% |12 | 9.0% | 1| 0.8% | 2| 1.5% | 8| 6.0% | 94| 70.7%
Doctoral Degree 1| 0.8% 08% | 8| 6.0%|0|00%| 0| 0.0%|0|0.0%| 10 7.5%
Graduate Certificate 1| 0.8% 00%| 3| 23%|0|00%| 0| 0.0% | 1| 0.8% 5 3.8%
First Professional Degree:
Dentistry | 1| 08% | 0| 0.0%| 0| 0.0%|0|00% | 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 1 0.8%
law | 5| 38%| 0| 0.0%| 0| 0.0%|0|0.0% | 0| 0.0% | O | 0.0% 5 3.8%
Medicine| 1| 08%| 0| 00%| 6| 45%|0|00%| 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 7 5.3%
Nursing | 2| 15%| 0| 00%| 2| 15%|0|0.0%| 0| 0.0% |0 | 0.0% 4 3.0%
Pharmacy | 1| 08% | 0| 0.0%| 4| 3.0%|0|0.0% | 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 5 3.8%
Theology | 1| 08%| 0| 00%| 0| 0.0%|0|00% | 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 1 0.8%
Other First Professional | 1| 08% | 0| 00%| 0| 0.0% |0 |0.0%| 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 1 0.8%
Total | 12| 9.0% | 0| 0.0% |12 | 9.0% | 0| 0.0% | 0| 0.0% |0 | 0.0% | 24| 18.0%
Total | 68 | 51.1% | 18 | 13.5% | 35| 26.3% |1 | 0.8% | 2 | 1.5% | 9 | 6.8% | 133 | 100.0%
Table 3g
Graduate School Enrollees- How Degree Relates to UMBC Degree by College
How was the major you were seeking when you enrolled again related to the major you completed at UMBC?
(by College for those enrolled in graduate school)
CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost | SOWK Total
Same major 18 | 13.5% | 14 | 10.5% | 11| 83% |0|0.0% |2 | 1.5% | 8 | 6.0% | 53| 39.8%
Different but related major 31{233%| 3| 23%|21|158%|1|08%|0|0.0%|1|08%| 57| 42.9%
Different major 19 (143%| 1| 08%| 2| 15%|0|0.0%|0|00%|0|0.0%| 22| 16.5%
(blank) 0| 0.0%| 0| 00%| 1| 08% |0 |0.0%|0|0.0%|0|0.0% 1 0.8%
Total | 68 | 51.1% | 18 | 13.5% | 35 | 26.3% |1 | 0.8% | 2 | 1.5% | 9 | 6.8% | 133 | 100.0%
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Graduate School Enrollees- Satisfaction with Graduate School Preparation by College
How well did UMBC prepare you for graduate or professional study?
(by College for those enrolled in graduate school)

CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost | SOWK Total
Excellent preparation 351263% | 10| 75%|19|143% |0|0.0% |1|08%|6|45% | 71| 53.4%
Good preparation 281 21.1% | 8| 60%| 9| 68%|1|08%|1|08%|2|15%| 49| 36.8%
Fair preparation 23%| 0| 00%| 5| 38%|0|0.0%|0|0.0%| 0] 0.0% 6.0%
Poor preparation 1| 08%| 0| 0.0%| 0| 0.0%|0|0.0%|0]|0.0%| 0| 0.0% 1 0.8%
I have not enrolled for
graduate or professional study 1| 08%| 0| 0.0% 0.8% | 0|00%|0|0.0%|1|0.8% 3 2.3%
Missing 0.0% | 0| 0.0% 0.8% | 0| 0.0%|0|0.0%| 0| 0.0% 1 0.8%
Total | 68 | 51.1% | 18 | 13.5% | 35 | 26.3% | 1 | 0.8% | 2 | 1.5% | 9 | 6.8% | 133 | 100.0%
Table 3i
Graduate School Enrollees- Current Residence
Respondents
Maryland 114 85.7%
Elsewhere 19 14.3%
Total 133 | 100.0%
Major
Table 4
Satisfaction with Major by College
If you were to do it over again, would you major in the same field?
(by College)
CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
% w/i % w/i % w/i % w/i % w/i % w/i
N dept % | N dept % | N dept % dept % | N dept % | N dept % N %
Definitely yes 95 43.6% 24.7% | 40 51.9% 10.4% | 36 53.7% 9.4% 33.3% | 0.3% 3 50.0% | 0.8% 9 69.2% 2.34% | 184 47.9%
Probably yes 52 23.9% 13.5% | 20 26.0% 5.2% 14 20.9% 3.6% 66.7% | 0.5% 1 16.7% | 0.3% 1 7.7% 0.26% 90 23.4%
Not sure 40 18.3% 10.4% 12 15.6% 3.1% 7 10.4% 1.8% 0.0% | 0.0% 2 33.3% | 0.5% 1 7.7% 0.26% 62 16.1%
Probably no 24 11.0% 6.3% 4 5.2% 1.0% 8 11.9% 2.1% 0.0% | 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0.0% 1 7.7% 0.26% 37 9.6%
Definitely no 7 3.2% 1.8% 1 1.3% 0.3% 2 3.0% 0.5% 0.0% | 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0.0% 1 7.7% 0.26% 11 2.9%
Total | 218 100.0% 56.8% | 77 100.0% | 20.1% | 67 100.0% | 17.4% 100.0% | 0.8% 6 | 100.0% 1.6% | 13 100.0% 3.39% | 384 | 100.0%
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Employment
Table 5
Employment Status
Are you currently employed?
Respondents
Yes, full-time 224 58.3%
Yes, part-time 86 22.4%
No, but | am seeking employment 43 11.2%
No, and | am not seeking employment 31 8.1%
Total 384 | 100.0%
Table 5a
Employment Status by College
Are you currently employed?
(by College)
CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
Yes, full-time 128 57.1% | 63 | 28.1% | 24 | 10.7% | 3 | 1.3% | 3 | 1.3% 311.3% | 224 58.3%
Yes, part-time 60 69.8% 2 23% | 18 | 20.9% |0 | 0.0% | 1 | 1.2% 5| 5.8% 86 22.4%
Total Employment Status-Yes 310 | 80.7%
No, but | am seeking employment 21 48.8% | 7 (163% | 9[209% | 0| 00% |2 |47% | 4]|93% | 43| 11.2%
No, and | am not seeking
employment 9 29.0% 5116.1% | 16 | 51.6% | 0 | 0.0% 0.0% 1]3.2% 31 8.1%
Total Employment Status-No 74 | 19.3%
Total | 218 ‘ 56.8% | 77 ‘ 20.1% | 67 ‘ 17.4% | 3 ‘ 0.8% | 6 ‘ 1.6% ‘ 13 ‘ 3.4% | 384 | 100.0%
Table 5b
Current Place of Employment
Where is your current place of employment?
(for those employed full-time)
Respondents
Maryland 173 77.2%
District of Columbia 21 9.4%
Northern Virginia suburbs of DC 7 3.1%
Neighboring State (DE, NJ, PA, WV, VA) 12 5.4%
Other state 9 4.0%
Other country 2 0.9%
Total 224 | 100.0%
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Table 5¢

Full-Time Employed: Current Occupation

Look at the current list and mark the category that best describes your current occupation.
(for those employed full-time)

Respondents
Information Systems (to include programmer/analyst, computer/software engineer, electronics technician) 46 | 20.5%
Other Professional 31| 13.8%
Financial (to include accountant, financial analyst, banker, broker, claims adjuster) 24 10.7%
Scientist (to include research scientist, social, life, physical or mathematics - statistician, analyst, scientific technician) 18 8.0%
Skilled trades, secretary, clerical, laborer, service occupations 18 8.0%
Teacher 18 8.0%
Engineer or Architect (to include engineering technician) 16 7.1%
Sales or Marketing (to include retail and real estate) 14 6.3%
Health Professional (to include technician) 12 5.4%
Visual Artist, Designer, Photographer 10 4.5%
Manager, Executive or Proprietor 8 3.6%
Social Worker 2.7%
Legal Professional or Law Enforcement (to include paralegal or legal secretary) 2 0.9%
Missing 1 0.4%
Total | 224 | 100.0%

Table 5d

Full-Time Employed: Job Related to Major at UMBC
To what extent is your current job related to your major or area of study at
UMBC?

(for those employed full-time)

Respondents
Directly related 85 37.9%
Somewhat related 80 35.7%
Not related, but is not important to me 18 8.0%
Not related, but | would like a job related to my major 41 18.3%
Total 224 100.0%
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Table 5e

Full-Time Employed: Job Related to Major at UMBC by College

To what extent is your current job related to your major or area of study at UMBC?
(for those employed full-time by College)

CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total

% w/in % w/in % w/in % w/in % w/in % w/in
N Coll % N Coll % N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % N | Total %

Directly
related 35 27.3% | 15.6% | 36 57.1% | 16.1% | 10 41.7% 45% | 2 66.7% | 09% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 2 66.7% | 0.9% 85 37.9%

Somewhat
related 52 40.6% | 23.2% | 20 31.7% 8.9% 7 29.2% 3.1% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 1 333% | 04% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 80 35.7%

Not

related,
but is not
important
to me 13 10.2% 5.8% 1 1.6% 0.4% 2 8.3% 0.9% 1 33.3% | 0.4% 1 333% | 04% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 18 8.0%

Not
related,
but |
would like
ajob
related to
my major 28 21.9% | 12.5% 6 9.5% 2.7% 5 20.8% 22% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 1 33.3% | 0.4% 1 33.3% | 0.4% 41 18.3%

Grand
Total 128 | 100.0% | 57.1% | 63 | 100.0% | 28.1% | 24 | 100.0% | 10.7% | 3 | 100.0% | 1.3% | 3 | 100.0% | 1.3% | 3 | 100.0% | 1.3% | 224 | 100.0%

Table 5f

Full-Time Employed: Salary Range

What is your annual salary or wage in your current
job?

(for those employed full-time)

Respondents

less than $20,000 26 11.6%
$20,000 to $24,999 13 5.8%
$25,000 to $29,999 19 8.5%
$30,000 to $34,999 26 11.6%
$35,000 to $39,999 24 10.7%
$40,000 to $44,999 38 17.0%
$45,000 to $49,999 16 7.1%
$50,000 to $54,999 12 5.4%
$55,000 to $59,999 14 6.3%
$60,000 to $64,999 14 6.3%
$65,000 to $69,999 9 4.0%
$70,000 or more 12 5.4%
Missing 1 0.4%

Total 224 100.0%
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Table 5g

Full-Time Employed: Salary Range by Gender and College

What is your annual salary or wage in your current job?

(Salary by College and gender for full-time employed respondents )Median salary is shaded)

Male CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
%
% w/in % w/in % w/in % w/in % w/in w/in
N Coll % N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % N %
less
than

$20,000 6 13.0% 5.5% 1 1.9% 0.9% | 2 286% | 1.8% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 1 | 100.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 10 9.2%

$20,000
to
$24,999 4 8.7% 3.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 4 3.7%

$25,000
to
$29,999 4 8.7% 3.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% | 1 143% | 09% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 5 4.6%

$30,000
to
$34,999 5 10.9% 4.6% 4 7.4% 37% | 1 143% | 0.9% | 1 | 100.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 11 10.1%

$35,000
to
$39,999 9 19.6% 8.3% 1 1.9% 09% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 10 9.2%

$40,000
to
$44,999 7 15.2% 6.4% 2 3.7% 1.8% | 3 429% | 2.8% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 12 11.0%

$45,000
to
$49,999 3 6.5% 2.8% 5 9.3% 46% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 8 7.3%

$50,000
to
$54,999 4 8.7% 3.7% 7 13.0% 64% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 11 10.1%

$55,000
to
$59,999 0 0.0% 0.0% | 11 204% | 10.1% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 11 10.1%

$60,000
to
$64,999 1 2.2% 0.9% | 10 18.5% 9.2% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 11 10.1%

$65,000
to
$69,999 1 2.2% 0.9% 6 11.1% 55% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 7 6.4%

$70,000
or more 2 4.3% 1.8% 6 11.1% 55% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 8 7.3%

Missing 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 1.9% 09% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 1 0.9%

Total | 46 | 100.0% | 42.2% | 54 | 100.0% | 49.5% | 7 | 100.0% | 6.4% | 1 | 100.0% | 0.9% | 1 | 100.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 109 | 100.0%
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Table 5g (continued)

CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
% % % % % %
w/in w/in w/in w/in w/in w/in
Female N Coll % N Coll % N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % | N Coll % N %

less
than
$20,000 13 15.9% | 11.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 17.6% 26% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 16 13.9%

$20,000
to
$24,999 6 7.3% 5.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2| 11.8% 1.7% | 1| 50.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 9 7.8%

$25,000
to
$29,999 10 | 12.2% 8.7% 1] 11.1% 0.9% 3| 17.6% 26% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 14 12.2%

$30,000
to
$34,999 14 | 17.1% | 12.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 1| 33.3% | 0.9% 15 13.0%

$35,000
to
$39,999 9 | 11.0% 7.8% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 | 23.5% 35% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | 1 | 50.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 14 12.2%

$40,000
to
$44,999 18 | 22.0% | 15.7% 3 | 33.3% 2.6% 3| 17.6% 26% | 1| 50.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 1 | 33.3% | 0.9% 26 22.6%

$45,000
to
$49,999 5 6.1% 4.3% 1] 11.1% 0.9% 1 5.9% 0.9% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | 1| 33.3% | 0.9% 8 7.0%

$50,000
to
$54,999 1 1.2% 0.9% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 1 0.9%

$55,000
to
$59,999 1 1.2% 0.9% 1| 11.1% 0.9% 0 0.0% 00% | 0O 0.0% | 0.0% | 1 | 50.0% | 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 3 2.6%

$60,000
to
$64,999 1 1.2% 0.9% 1 11.1% 0.9% 1 5.9% 0.9% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 3 2.6%

$65,000
to
$69,999 0.0% 0.0% 2 | 22.2% 1.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 2 1.7%

$70,000
or more 4 4.9% 3.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 00% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% | O 0.0% | 0.0% 4 3.5%

Total 82 | 100.0% 71.3% 9 | 100.0% 7.8% 17 | 100.0% 14.8% 2 | 100.0% 1.7% 2 | 100.0% 1.7% 3 | 100.0% 2.6% 115 100.0%

Total
Res | 128 57.1% | 63 28.1% | 24 10.7% | 3 13% | 3 13% | 3 1.3% | ### | 100.0%
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Table 5i
Current Employment Status by Graduate School Status
Respondents
Current el i
Employment Status Yes, full-time Yes, part-time employment employment Total
Graduate School
No 176 | 45.8% | 42 | 10.9% | 26 | 6.8% 711.8% | 251 | 65.4%
Yes 48 | 12.5% | 44 | 11.5% | 17 44% | 24| 6.3% | 133 34.6%
Total | 224 | 58.3% | 86 | 22.4% | 43 | 11.2% | 31 | 8.1% | 384 | 100.0%
Table 5i1
Graduate School Enrollees: Place of Employment by Employment Status
Where is your current place of employment?
(For those enrolled in graduate school by employment status)
Respondents
Graduate School Enrollees: Yes, full-time Yes, part-time Total
Current place of employment
Maryland 39 |424% | 36|39.1% | 75| 81.5%
District of Columbia 5| 5.4% 1.1% 6.5%
Northern Virginia suburbs of DC 0.0% 11% | 1 1.1%
Neighboring State (DE, NJ, PA, WV, VA) 2.2% 22% | 4 4.3%
Other state 2.2% 43% | 6 6.5%
Total | 48 | 52.2% | 44 | 47.8% | 92 | 100.0%
Satisfaction
Table 6
If you were to do it over, would you attend UMBC again?
(by College)
Respondents
CAHSS COEIT CNMS ERICK Provost SOWK Total
Definitely yes 107 | 27.9% | 38 | 9.9% |29 | 7.6% |2 |05% |5|13% | 10| 2.6% | 191 | 49.7%
Probably yes 68 | 17.7% |28 | 73% | 26| 6.8% |1|03% |1|03%| 1|03%|125| 32.6%
Not sure 28| 73% | 5| 13%| 7| 1.8%|0|00% |0|0.0%| 2|05%| 42| 10.9%
Probably no 9| 23%| 4| 1.0% 1.0%|0|00%|0|00%| 0|0.0%| 17 4.4%
Definitely no 6| 16%| 2| 05%| 1| 03%|0|00%|0|0.0%| 0| 0.0% 9 2.3%
Total | 218 | 56.8% | 77 | 20.1% | 67 | 17.4% | 3 | 0.8% | 6 | 1.6% | 13 | 3.4% | 384 | 100.0%
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